Status Updates on Active Projects sorted by Cost

Estimated Cost

$7,500,000.00
$6,719,995.10

$6,600,000.00

$4,400,000.00
$4,186,000.00
$3,867,000.00
$3,750,000.00

$3,740,000.00
$3,300,000.00

$1,700,000.00

$1,688,507.50

$961,140.00

$940,000.00

$697,475.00

$619,720.46

$600,000.00

Project Owner

Ryan McReynolds

Chad Austin

Niki Ensor

Niki Ensor
Chris McCartt
Chad Austin
Niki Ensor

Niki Ensor

Michael Thompson

Michael Thompson

Chad Austin

Michael Thompson

Kitty Frazier

Michael Thompson

Michael Thompson

Kitty Frazier

Friday, April 27, 2018

Project Manager

Thompson, Michael

Chad Austin

Niki Ensor

Niki Ensor
Melton, Dawn
Hank Clabaugh

Niki Ensor

Niki Ensor

Thompson, Michael

Thompson, Michael

Pamela Gilmer

Thompson, Michael

Clabaugh, Hank

Thompson, Michael

Thompson, Michael

Melton, Dawn

Project Name

SR 347 (Rock Springs Road) [State &MTPO  No City
funded] Funds
Reedy Creek Sewer Trunk Line SW1706
Water & Wastewater Facilities WA1700/
SCADA/Telemetry Project SW1700/
SW1603
WWTP Electrical Improvements SW1800
New KATS Transit Center GP1718
Border Regions Sewer Extensions
Chemical Feed Design WA1403
West Kingsport Forcemain and Pump SW1708
Station Improvements
Indian Trail Drive Extension GP1615
Main Street Rebuild [City & MTPO Funded] GP1516

Pendragon Sidewalk & Water ImprovemeniWA1803/G
P1830

Stone Drive - Phase 2 (SR 1, US 11W) GP1725
Sidewalk Improvements from Stonebrook
Place Pvt. Dr. to Lynn Garden Drive [95%
State Funded 5% City]

Kingsport Greenbelt - Eastern Extension -
Phase 1 [Fed. Grant & City funded]

Stone Drive - Phase 1 (SR 1, US 11W)
Sidewalk Improvements from Stonebrook
Place Pvt. Dr. to American Way [95% State
Funded 5% City]

Signalization of the SR 126 (Memorial Blvd..
at Island Road Intersection [State & MTPO
Funded]

Riverbend Park

GP1529

GP1623

MPO15A

GP1512

Project # Completion

Date
12/31/2020

7/20/2018

4/1/2019

9/1/2019
1/18/2019
2/17/2020
4/1/2019

6/1/2019
6/30/2019

4/1/2021

9/18/2018

8/31/2020

11/1/2019

12/8/2018

6/30/2018

12/31/2018

Text in blue denotes changes in the past two weeks. Red box denotes past due,
yellow box denotes due within 30 days, green denotes due more than 30 days

CurrentStatus

Per TDOT Field Survey was completed and
turned over to Design week of 11/12/2017.

Crews are working on 18" sewer crossing Reedy
Creek and continuing work behind Fairway Ford.

Working with Sierra Wireless to complete radio
frequency analysis for sewer lift stations. Expect
30% drawings by the end of March.

Received 30% plans on 4/6/18.
Slab prep started.
Survey and design to begin in Spring 2018.

90% desgin complete. Project is on hold until
funding becomes available.

Obtained 60% of easements. Continue to work
with remaining property owners.

Still awaiting RPAI (East Stone Commons Owner)
coordination with designer on access needs.
40% Design Plans received and reviewed. TDOT
Format "Preliminary Plans" development
underway.

Contractor tied-in Berkeley & Manderley 4/25.
Heatherley line is 50% installed. High Ridge is
only road remaining.

PreliminaryDesign underway. Current status is
50% of NEPA phase complete as of 1/25/2017

Secondary appraisals underway to satisfy
mortgage holder requirements to release liens.

Value Engineering underway to meet funding
availability.

Telephone company still in process of relocating.
Expected start for contractor is May.

BARGE still working on design.

Page 1 of 2



Estimated Cost
$420,000.00
$415,000.00
$352,000.00

$350,000.00
$350,000.00

$288,000.00
$246,225.00

$230,000.00
$206,280.76

$187,500.00

$150,000.00
$128,747.00

$117,889.67
$75,797.00
$50,000.00

Project Owner

Rob Cole

Chad Austin

Chad Austin

Chad Austin
Rob Cole

Chris McCartt

Tim Elsea

Chris McCart

Kitty Frazier

Steve Robbins

Kitty Frazier
Rob Cole

Steve Robbins

Friday, April 27, 2018

Project Manager

Harris, David

Chris Alley

Chris Alley

Hank Clabaugh
Austin, Chad

Clabaugh, Hank

Elsea, Tim

Hickman, Mike
Clabaugh, Hank

Melton, Dawn

Steve Robbins

Clabaugh, Hank

Melton, Dawn
Hickman, Mike
David Edwards

Jason Starnes

Project Name

Bays Mountain Dam Rehabilitation (2017-

C28)
SR 93- Fall Branch section (TDOT)

SR 93- Horse Creek/Derby Drive Section
(TDOT)

Border Regions Area 3 Water Upgrades
Bays Mountain Septic System Upgrades

Carousel Park
Lynn Garden Signal System [MTPO & City

funded]
Library Colonnade Expansion

2018 Contracted Paving - Barnett Drive and

Fiddlers Way

Lynn View Community Center Site
Improvements

Bloomington Culvert Replacement

Center Street Sidewalk Improvements -
Phase 1

Borden Park Phase Il - Playground
Bays Mountain Bathroom Renovations
Main St. & Sullivan St. System Upgrades

Osceola Dr. W/L Replacement Project

Project #

GP1711

GP1704

MPO15C

GP1807
NC1800

GP1714

GP1700

Completion
Date
12/22/2018
12/31/2020
12/31/2021

9/30/2018
6/30/2018

6/4/2018
10/31/2018

7/1/2018

5/20/2018

11/30/2018

6/30/2018
5/15/2018
6/15/2018

Text in blue denotes changes in the past two weeks. Red box denotes past due,
yellow box denotes due within 30 days, green denotes due more than 30 days

CurrentStatus
Grout repair work continues

Project moved to 2019; "B Date" package due
9/26/2018; TDOT Letting Date: December 2018

Project moved to 2020; "B Date" package due
9/25/2019; TDOT Letting Date: December 2019

Plans have been submitted to TDEC for review.

Plans in process of being sent to TDEC for
approval.

BMA has approved funding and contract is
working it's way through the signature phase.

Preconstruction meeting 5/1/2018 at 2 PM.

Major demolition complete. HVAC work began.

W-L Construction and Paving was the low bidder.
The Contract is working it's way through the
signature phase.

Punch List was done with only handicap parking
signs remaining, which should be done this week.

Design underway by consultant (Mattern & Craig)

Bids were opened on April 11th. Glass Machinery
& Excavation was the low bidder. Currently in
the contract execution phase.

Installer on site today to continue installation.
Tiling and drywall work began.

Waiting on TDEC approval

Check for TDEC Review.
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Status Updates on Active Projects sorted by Completion Date

Estimated Cost

$206,280.76

$128,747.00

$75,797.00
$187,500.00

$288,000.00

$50,000.00
$117,889.67
$619,720.46

$350,000.00

$230,000.00
$6,719,995.10

$1,688,507.50

$350,000.00
$246,225.00

$150,000.00
$697,475.00

$420,000.00

Project Owner

Rob Cole

Kitty Frazier

Chris McCartt

Steve Robbins

Kitty Frazier

Michael Thompson

Rob Cole

Chris McCart
Chad Austin

Chad Austin

Chad Austin

Tim Elsea

Steve Robbins

Michael Thompson

Rob Cole

Friday, April 27, 2018

Project Manager

Clabaugh, Hank

Clabaugh, Hank

Jason Starnes
Hickman, Mike

Melton, Dawn

Clabaugh, Hank

David Edwards

Melton, Dawn

Thompson, Michael

Austin, Chad

Hickman, Mike
Chad Austin

Pamela Gilmer

Hank Clabaugh

Elsea, Tim

Steve Robbins

Thompson, Michael

Harris, David

Project Name

2018 Contracted Paving - Barnett Drive and NC1800

Fiddlers Way

Center Street Sidewalk Improvements -
Phase 1

Osceola Dr. W/L Replacement Project

Bays Mountain Bathroom Renovations

Lynn View Community Center Site GP1714
Improvements

Carousel Park

Main St. & Sullivan St. System Upgrades

Borden Park Phase Il - Playground GP1700

Signalization of the SR 126 (Memorial Blvd.. MPO15A

at Island Road Intersection [State & MTPO
Funded]

Bays Mountain Septic System Upgrades GP1704
Library Colonnade Expansion GP1807
Reedy Creek Sewer Trunk Line SW1706

Pendragon Sidewalk & Water ImprovemeniWA1803/G

P1830

Border Regions Area 3 Water Upgrades

Lynn Garden Signal System [MTPO & City
funded]

Bloomington Culvert Replacement

Stone Drive - Phase 1 (SR 1, US 11W)
Sidewalk Improvements from Stonebrook
Place Pvt. Dr. to American Way [95% State
Funded 5% City]

Bays Mountain Dam Rehabilitation (2017-
C28)

MPO15C

GP1623

GP1711

Project # Completion

Date

5/15/2018
5/20/2018

6/4/2018

6/15/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018

6/30/2018

7/1/2018
7/20/2018

9/18/2018

9/30/2018
10/31/2018

11/30/2018
12/8/2018

12/22/2018

Text in blue denotes changes in the past two weeks. Red box denotes past due,

yellow box denotes due within 30 days, green denotes due more than 30 days

CurrentStatus

W-L Construction and Paving was the low bidder.
The Contract is working it's way through the
signature phase.

Bids were opened on April 11th. Glass Machinery
& Excavation was the low bidder. Currently in
the contract execution phase.

Check for TDEC Review.
Tiling and drywall work began.
Punch List was done with only handicap parking

signs remaining, which should be done this week.

BMA has approved funding and contract is
working it's way through the signature phase.

Waiting on TDEC approval
Installer on site today to continue installation.

Telephone company still in process of relocating.
Expected start for contractor is May.

Plans in process of being sent to TDEC for
approval.

Major demolition complete. HVAC work began.

Crews are working on 18" sewer crossing Reedy
Creek and continuing work behind Fairway Ford.

Contractor tied-in Berkeley & Manderley 4/25.
Heatherley line is 50% installed. High Ridge is
only road remaining.

Plans have been submitted to TDEC for review.

Preconstruction meeting 5/1/2018 at 2 PM.

Design underway by consultant (Mattern & Craig)

Value Engineering underway to meet funding
availability.

Grout repair work continues
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Estimated Cost

$600,000.00
$4,186,000.00
$3,750,000.00

$6,600,000.00

$3,740,000.00
$3,300,000.00

$4,400,000.00
$940,000.00

$3,867,000.00
$961,140.00

$415,000.00
$7,500,000.00

$1,700,000.00

$352,000.00

Project Owner

Kitty Frazier
Chris McCartt
Niki Ensor

Niki Ensor

Niki Ensor

Michael Thompson

Niki Ensor

Kitty Frazier

Chad Austin

Michael Thompson

Chad Austin

Ryan McReynolds

Michael Thompson

Chad Austin

Friday, April 27, 2018

Project Manager

Melton, Dawn
Melton, Dawn

Niki Ensor

Niki Ensor

Niki Ensor

Thompson, Michael

Niki Ensor
Clabaugh, Hank

Hank Clabaugh

Thompson, Michael

Chris Alley

Thompson, Michael

Thompson, Michael

Chris Alley

Project Name

Riverbend Park GP1512

New KATS Transit Center GP1718

Chemical Feed Design WA1403

Water & Wastewater Facilities WA1700/

SCADA/Telemetry Project SW1700/
SW1603

West Kingsport Forcemain and Pump SW1708

Station Improvements

Indian Trail Drive Extension GP1615

WWTP Electrical Improvements SW1800

Kingsport Greenbelt - Eastern Extension-  GP1529

Phase 1 [Fed. Grant & City funded]

Border Regions Sewer Extensions

Stone Drive - Phase 2 (SR 1, US 11W) GP1725

Sidewalk Improvements from Stonebrook

Place Pvt. Dr. to Lynn Garden Drive [95%

State Funded 5% City]

SR 93- Fall Branch section (TDOT)

SR 347 (Rock Springs Road) [State &MTPO  No City

funded] Funds

Main Street Rebuild [City & MTPO Funded] GP1516

SR 93- Horse Creek/Derby Drive Section
(TDOT)

Project # Completion

Date
12/31/2018

1/18/2019
4/1/2019

4/1/2019

6/1/2019
6/30/2019

9/1/2019
11/1/2019

2/17/2020
8/31/2020

12/31/2020
12/31/2020

4/1/2021

12/31/2021

Text in blue denotes changes in the past two weeks. Red box denotes past due,
yellow box denotes due within 30 days, green denotes due more than 30 days

CurrentStatus

BARGE still working on design.
Slab prep started.

90% desgin complete. Project is on hold until
funding becomes available.

Working with Sierra Wireless to complete radio
frequency analysis for sewer lift stations. Expect
30% drawings by the end of March.

Obtained 60% of easements. Continue to work
with remaining property owners.

Still awaiting RPAI (East Stone Commons Owner)
coordination with designer on access needs.
Received 30% plans on 4/6/18.

Secondary appraisals underway to satisfy
mortgage holder requirements to release liens.

Survey and design to begin in Spring 2018.

PreliminaryDesign underway. Current status is
50% of NEPA phase complete as of 1/25/2017

Project moved to 2019; "B Date" package due
9/26/2018; TDOT Letting Date: December 2018
Per TDOT Field Survey was completed and
turned over to Design week of 11/12/2017.
40% Design Plans received and reviewed. TDOT
Format "Preliminary Plans" development
underway.

Project moved to 2020; "B Date" package due
9/25/2019; TDOT Letting Date: December 2019
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