## Status Updates on Active Projects sorted by Cost

otatas or	saates on r	terre riejec	ots solition by cost			
Estimated Cost	Project Owner	Project Manager	Project Name	Project #	Completion Date	CurrentStatus
\$7,500,000.00	Ryan McReynolds	Thompson, Michael	SR 347 (Rock Springs Road) [State &MTPO funded]	No City Funds	12/31/2020	Per TDOT Field Survey was completed and turned over to Design week of 11/12/2017.
\$6,719,995.10	Chad Austin	Chad Austin	Reedy Creek Sewer Trunk Line	SW1706	7/20/2018	Crews are working on 18" sewer crossing Reedy Creek and continuing work behind Fairway Ford.
\$6,600,000.00	Niki Ensor	Niki Ensor	Water & Wastewater Facilities SCADA/Telemetry Project	WA1700/ SW1700/ SW1603	4/1/2019	Working with Sierra Wireless to complete radio frequency analysis for sewer lift stations. Expect 30% drawings by the end of March.
\$4,400,000.00	Niki Ensor	Niki Ensor	WWTP Electrical Improvements	SW1800	9/1/2019	Received 30% plans on 4/6/18.
\$4,186,000.00	Chris McCartt	Melton, Dawn	New KATS Transit Center	GP1718	1/18/2019	Slab prep started.
\$3,867,000.00	Chad Austin	Hank Clabaugh	Border Regions Sewer Extensions		2/17/2020	Survey and design to begin in Spring 2018.
\$3,750,000.00	Niki Ensor	Niki Ensor	Chemical Feed Design	WA1403	4/1/2019	90% desgin complete. Project is on hold until funding becomes available.
\$3,740,000.00	Niki Ensor	Niki Ensor	West Kingsport Forcemain and Pump Station Improvements	SW1708	6/1/2019	Obtained 60% of easements. Continue to work with remaining property owners.
\$3,300,000.00	Michael Thompson	Thompson, Michael	Indian Trail Drive Extension	GP1615	6/30/2019	Still awaiting RPAI (East Stone Commons Owner) coordination with designer on access needs.
\$1,700,000.00	Michael Thompson	Thompson, Michael	Main Street Rebuild [City & MTPO Funded]	GP1516	4/1/2021	40% Design Plans received and reviewed. TDOT Format "Preliminary Plans" development underway.
\$1,688,507.50	Chad Austin	Pamela Gilmer	Pendragon Sidewalk & Water Improvement	WA1803/G P1830	9/18/2018	Contractor tied-in Berkeley & Manderley 4/25. Heatherley line is 50% installed. High Ridge is only road remaining.
\$961,140.00	Michael Thompson	Thompson, Michael	Stone Drive - Phase 2 (SR 1, US 11W) Sidewalk Improvements from Stonebrook Place Pvt. Dr. to Lynn Garden Drive [95% State Funded 5% City]	GP1725	8/31/2020	PreliminaryDesign underway. Current status is 50% of NEPA phase complete as of 1/25/2017
\$940,000.00	Kitty Frazier	Clabaugh, Hank	Kingsport Greenbelt - Eastern Extension - Phase 1 [Fed. Grant & City funded]	GP1529	11/1/2019	Secondary appraisals underway to satisfy mortgage holder requirements to release liens.
\$697,475.00	Michael Thompson	Thompson, Michael	Stone Drive - Phase 1 (SR 1, US 11W) Sidewalk Improvements from Stonebrook Place Pvt. Dr. to American Way [95% State Funded 5% City]	GP1623	12/8/2018	Value Engineering underway to meet funding availability.
\$619,720.46	Michael Thompson	Thompson, Michael	Signalization of the SR 126 (Memorial Blvd. at Island Road Intersection [State & MTPO Funded]	MPO15A	6/30/2018	Telephone company still in process of relocating. Expected start for contractor is May.
\$600,000.00	Kitty Frazier	Melton, Dawn	Riverbend Park	GP1512	12/31/2018	BARGE still working on design.

Page 1 of 2

Estimated Cost	Project Owner	Project Manager	Project Name	Project #	Completion Date	CurrentStatus
\$420,000.00	Rob Cole	Harris, David	Bays Mountain Dam Rehabilitation (2017- C28)	GP1711	12/22/2018	Grout repair work continues
\$415,000.00	Chad Austin	Chris Alley	SR 93- Fall Branch section (TDOT)		12/31/2020	Project moved to 2019; "B Date" package due 9/26/2018; TDOT Letting Date: December 2018
\$352,000.00	Chad Austin	Chris Alley	SR 93- Horse Creek/Derby Drive Section (TDOT)		12/31/2021	Project moved to 2020; "B Date" package due 9/25/2019; TDOT Letting Date: December 2019
\$350,000.00	Chad Austin	Hank Clabaugh	Border Regions Area 3 Water Upgrades		9/30/2018	Plans have been submitted to TDEC for review.
\$350,000.00	Rob Cole	Austin, Chad	Bays Mountain Septic System Upgrades	GP1704	6/30/2018	Plans in process of being sent to TDEC for approval.
\$288,000.00	Chris McCartt	Clabaugh, Hank	Carousel Park		6/4/2018	BMA has approved funding and contract is working it's way through the signature phase.
\$246,225.00	Tim Elsea	Elsea, Tim	Lynn Garden Signal System [MTPO & City funded]	MPO15C	10/31/2018	Preconstruction meeting 5/1/2018 at 2 PM.
\$230,000.00	Chris McCart	Hickman, Mike	Library Colonnade Expansion	GP1807	7/1/2018	Major demolition complete. HVAC work began.
\$206,280.76		Clabaugh, Hank	2018 Contracted Paving - Barnett Drive and Fiddlers Way	NC1800		W-L Construction and Paving was the low bidder. The Contract is working it's way through the signature phase.
\$187,500.00	Kitty Frazier	Melton, Dawn	Lynn View Community Center Site Improvements	GP1714	5/20/2018	Punch List was done with only handicap parking signs remaining, which should be done this week.
\$150,000.00	Steve Robbins	Steve Robbins	Bloomington Culvert Replacement		11/30/2018	Design underway by consultant (Mattern & Craig)
\$128,747.00		Clabaugh, Hank	Center Street Sidewalk Improvements - Phase 1			Bids were opened on April 11th. Glass Machinery & Excavation was the low bidder. Currently in the contract execution phase.
\$117,889.67	Kitty Frazier	Melton, Dawn	Borden Park Phase II - Playground	GP1700	6/30/2018	Installer on site today to continue installation.
\$75,797.00	Rob Cole	Hickman, Mike	Bays Mountain Bathroom Renovations		5/15/2018	Tiling and drywall work began.
\$50,000.00	Steve Robbins	David Edwards	Main St. & Sullivan St. System Upgrades		6/15/2018	Waiting on TDEC approval
		Jason Starnes	Osceola Dr. W/L Replacement Project			Check for TDEC Review.

## Status Updates on Active Projects sorted by Completion Date

Estimated Cost	Project Owner	Project Manager	Project Name	Project #	Completion Date	CurrentStatus
\$206,280.76		Clabaugh, Hank	2018 Contracted Paving - Barnett Drive and Fiddlers Way	NC1800		W-L Construction and Paving was the low bidder. The Contract is working it's way through the signature phase.
\$128,747.00		Clabaugh, Hank	Center Street Sidewalk Improvements - Phase 1			Bids were opened on April 11th. Glass Machinery & Excavation was the low bidder. Currently in the contract execution phase.
		Jason Starnes	Osceola Dr. W/L Replacement Project			Check for TDEC Review.
\$75,797.00	Rob Cole	Hickman, Mike	Bays Mountain Bathroom Renovations		5/15/2018	Tiling and drywall work began.
\$187,500.00	Kitty Frazier	Melton, Dawn	Lynn View Community Center Site Improvements	GP1714	5/20/2018	Punch List was done with only handicap parking signs remaining, which should be done this week.
\$288,000.00	Chris McCartt	Clabaugh, Hank	Carousel Park		6/4/2018	BMA has approved funding and contract is working it's way through the signature phase.
\$50,000.00	Steve Robbins	David Edwards	Main St. & Sullivan St. System Upgrades		6/15/2018	Waiting on TDEC approval
\$117,889.67	Kitty Frazier	Melton, Dawn	Borden Park Phase II - Playground	GP1700	6/30/2018	Installer on site today to continue installation.
\$619,720.46	Michael Thompson	Thompson, Michael	Signalization of the SR 126 (Memorial Blvd. at Island Road Intersection [State & MTPO Funded]	MPO15A	6/30/2018	Telephone company still in process of relocating. Expected start for contractor is May.
\$350,000.00	Rob Cole	Austin, Chad	Bays Mountain Septic System Upgrades	GP1704	6/30/2018	Plans in process of being sent to TDEC for approval.
\$230,000.00	Chris McCart	Hickman, Mike	Library Colonnade Expansion	GP1807	7/1/2018	Major demolition complete. HVAC work began.
\$6,719,995.10	Chad Austin	Chad Austin	Reedy Creek Sewer Trunk Line	SW1706	7/20/2018	Crews are working on 18" sewer crossing Reedy Creek and continuing work behind Fairway Ford.
\$1,688,507.50	Chad Austin	Pamela Gilmer	Pendragon Sidewalk & Water Improvement	WA1803/G P1830	9/18/2018	Contractor tied-in Berkeley & Manderley 4/25. Heatherley line is 50% installed. High Ridge is only road remaining.
\$350,000.00	Chad Austin	Hank Clabaugh	Border Regions Area 3 Water Upgrades		9/30/2018	Plans have been submitted to TDEC for review.
\$246,225.00	Tim Elsea	Elsea, Tim	Lynn Garden Signal System [MTPO & City funded]	MPO15C	10/31/2018	Preconstruction meeting 5/1/2018 at 2 PM.
\$150,000.00	Steve Robbins	Steve Robbins	Bloomington Culvert Replacement		11/30/2018	Design underway by consultant (Mattern & Craig)
\$697,475.00	Michael Thompson	Thompson, Michael	Stone Drive - Phase 1 (SR 1, US 11W) Sidewalk Improvements from Stonebrook Place Pvt. Dr. to American Way [95% State Funded 5% City]	GP1623	12/8/2018	Value Engineering underway to meet funding availability.
\$420,000.00	Rob Cole	Harris, David	Bays Mountain Dam Rehabilitation (2017- C28)	GP1711	12/22/2018	Grout repair work continues

Estimated Cost	Project Owner	Project Manager	Project Name	Project #	Completion Date	CurrentStatus
\$600,000.00	Kitty Frazier	Melton, Dawn	Riverbend Park	GP1512	12/31/2018	BARGE still working on design.
\$4,186,000.00	Chris McCartt	Melton, Dawn	New KATS Transit Center	GP1718	1/18/2019	Slab prep started.
\$3,750,000.00	Niki Ensor	Niki Ensor	Chemical Feed Design	WA1403	4/1/2019	90% desgin complete. Project is on hold until funding becomes available.
\$6,600,000.00	Niki Ensor	Niki Ensor	Water & Wastewater Facilities SCADA/Telemetry Project	WA1700/ SW1700/ SW1603	4/1/2019	Working with Sierra Wireless to complete radio frequency analysis for sewer lift stations. Expect 30% drawings by the end of March.
\$3,740,000.00	Niki Ensor	Niki Ensor	West Kingsport Forcemain and Pump Station Improvements	SW1708	6/1/2019	Obtained 60% of easements. Continue to work with remaining property owners.
\$3,300,000.00	Michael Thompson	Thompson, Michael	Indian Trail Drive Extension	GP1615	6/30/2019	Still awaiting RPAI (East Stone Commons Owner) coordination with designer on access needs.
\$4,400,000.00	Niki Ensor	Niki Ensor	WWTP Electrical Improvements	SW1800	9/1/2019	Received 30% plans on 4/6/18.
\$940,000.00	Kitty Frazier	Clabaugh, Hank	Kingsport Greenbelt - Eastern Extension - Phase 1 [Fed. Grant & City funded]	GP1529	11/1/2019	Secondary appraisals underway to satisfy mortgage holder requirements to release liens.
\$3,867,000.00	Chad Austin	Hank Clabaugh	Border Regions Sewer Extensions		2/17/2020	Survey and design to begin in Spring 2018.
\$961,140.00	Michael Thompson	Thompson, Michael	Stone Drive - Phase 2 (SR 1, US 11W) Sidewalk Improvements from Stonebrook Place Pvt. Dr. to Lynn Garden Drive [95% State Funded 5% City]	GP1725	8/31/2020	PreliminaryDesign underway. Current status is 50% of NEPA phase complete as of 1/25/2017
\$415,000.00	Chad Austin	Chris Alley	SR 93- Fall Branch section (TDOT)		12/31/2020	Project moved to 2019; "B Date" package due 9/26/2018; TDOT Letting Date: December 2018
\$7,500,000.00	Ryan McReynolds	Thompson, Michael	SR 347 (Rock Springs Road) [State &MTPO funded]	No City Funds	12/31/2020	Per TDOT Field Survey was completed and turned over to Design week of 11/12/2017.
\$1,700,000.00	Michael Thompson	Thompson, Michael	Main Street Rebuild [City & MTPO Funded]	GP1516	4/1/2021	40% Design Plans received and reviewed. TDOT Format "Preliminary Plans" development underway.
\$352,000.00	Chad Austin	Chris Alley	SR 93- Horse Creek/Derby Drive Section (TDOT)		12/31/2021	Project moved to 2020; "B Date" package due 9/25/2019; TDOT Letting Date: December 2019